

ARBTN 1869/23  
IDFC FIRST BANK LTD Vs. LAXMI SHARMA

09.08.2023

Present: Ms. Twinkle Sachdeva, counsel for petitioner.

Vide my separate orders announced today, the application of the petitioner under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking interim relief stands decided.

**File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.**

(Purva Sareen)  
ADJ-01, South District  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
**09.08.2023**